HOUSE COMMITTEE ON CONSUMER PROTECTION

TAPE LOG
February 19,2007 Hearing Room E
1:00 P.M. Tape 27
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Paul Holvey, Chair

Rep. Suzanne Bonamici, Vice-Chair
Rep. Donna Nelson, Vice-Chair
Rep. Larry Galizio

Rep. Vic Gilliam

Rep. Fred Girod

Rep. Chuck Riley

STAFF PRESENT: Steve Dixon, Committee Administrator
Mike Reiley, Committee Assistant

MEASURE HEARD: HB 2570 — Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
27A 002 Chair Holvey calls the meeting to order at 1:03 p.m.
HB 2570 — PUBLIC HEARING

013 Steve Dixon, Committee Administrator

017 Andrew Ainsworth, Office of Rep. Peter Buckley, House District

5

042 Rep. Nelson

055 Ainsworth

056 Rep. Nelson

059 Rep. Riley

062 Rep. Girod

067 Rep. Nelson

070 Rep. Riley

072 Rep. Girod

077 Rep. Riley

086 Chair Holvey

093 Ainsworth

096 Rep. Nelson

098 Rep. Riley

100 Rep. Nelson

108 Ainsworth

110 Rep. Gilliam

115 Rep. Bonamici

122 Chair Holvey

123 Rep. Bonamici

124 Rep. Gilliam



125
135
140
144
150
157
181
197
222
227
248
259
268

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

None submitted

Rep. Bonamici

Rep. Nelson

Rep. Bonamici

Dixon

Chair Holvey

Duke Shepherd, Oregon AFL-CIO

Rep. Riley

Jessica Adamson, Associated General Contractors
Rep. Nelson

Adamson

Rep. Bonamici

Chair Holvey

Chair Holvey adjourns the meeting at 1:24 p.m.



