HOUSE COMMITTEE ON CONSUMER PROTECTION

TAPE LOG

February 19, 2007 Hearing Room E 1:00 P.M. Tape 27

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Paul Holvey, Chair Rep. Suzanne Bonamici, Vice-Chair Rep. Donna Nelson, Vice-Chair Rep. Larry Galizio Rep. Vic Gilliam Rep. Fred Girod Rep. Chuck Riley
STAFF PRESENT:	Steve Dixon, Committee Administrator Mike Reiley, Committee Assistant

MEASURE HEARD:

HB 2570 – Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
27A	002	Chair Holvey calls the meeting to order at 1:03 p.m.
<u>HB 2570 – PUI</u>	BLIC HEARING	
	013	Steve Dixon, Committee Administrator
	017	Andrew Ainsworth, Office of Rep. Peter Buckley, House District
		5
	042	Rep. Nelson
	055	Ainsworth
	056	Rep. Nelson
	059	Rep. Riley
	062	Rep. Girod
	067	Rep. Nelson
	070	Rep. Riley
	072	Rep. Girod
	077	Rep. Riley
	086	Chair Holvey
	093	Ainsworth
	096	Rep. Nelson
	098	Rep. Riley
	100	Rep. Nelson
	108	Ainsworth
	110	Rep. Gilliam
	115	Rep. Bonamici
	122	Chair Holvey
	123	Rep. Bonamici
	124	Rep. Gilliam

125	Rep. Bonamici
135	Rep. Nelson
140	Rep. Bonamici
144	Dixon
150	Chair Holvey
157	Duke Shepherd, Oregon AFL-CIO
181	Rep. Riley
197	Jessica Adamson, Associated General Contractors
222	Rep. Nelson
227	Adamson
248	Rep. Bonamici
259	Chair Holvey
268	Chair Holvey adjourns the meeting at 1:24 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

None submitted